Russian Capital Ships

Type Name Primary Secondary Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
B06 Peresviet (23) oo NNIN] O Is ooo 0000000
B10 Slava (28) ooo NNIN O Is NNNNNENe/elo'0le)]

B11 Tsessarevich (30) ooo NNIN O s Ooooo  OOO0000
B12 Borodino (28) oo NININI O Is INNNNNENe'o/0/0le)
B13 Imp. Alexander I11 (28) OO NININ] m] Is NNNNNNe/o/0'ee)
Bl4 Orel (28) ooo NNIN O s NNNNNENe/elo'0le)]
B15 Knyaz Suvorov (28)  OOm NNIN O s NNNNNEeole/ee)
B16 Prokhor (28) oo NSNS Is N[NNI 0000000
B17 Vladimir (28) oo NNNN NI Is BNSN 0000000
B18 Imp. Alexander I (21) [ NNININ] - - s ooo 00000
B19 Imp. Nikolai I (19) O NINN] - 1 Is 00O 00/000)
B20 Navarin (29) ooo - 1 s ooo 000

B21 Sissoi Veliki (29) Oooo NN - 1 Is Ooo O000

B22 Petropavlovsk (30) ooo NINN - Is oooo 00000

B23 Poltava (30) ood NNN - Is oooo 00000
B24 Sevastopol (30) ][] NIN|N] - Is Oooo 00000
B25 Osliaba (23) [m[m] NININ] m] Is ood OO000000
B26 Pobieda (23) oo NNIN O s ooo 0000000
B27 Retvisan (31) ooo ININ|N O ls i O0000
CDO1 Adm. Ushakov (9) N} - N} 1 Is NININ| 000

CD02 Adm. Seniavin (9) - 1 Is NININ 000

CD03 Gen. Adm. Apraksin (9) & - N} 1 Is ININN] 000

AC00 Pamiat Azova (12) - oo - Is NININ] OO00000
ACO1 Rurik (14) - Ooo O 1 1 INININ 0000006
AC02 Vlad. Monomakh (5) - O - 1 s NIN] 000000
AC03 Bayan (13) - NNIN - 1 NININ 000000
ACO4 Dmitri Donskoi (6) - O O 1 s NIN] 00000
ACO05 Rossia (17) - 0000 - 1 1 INNINN] 0000006
AC06 Gromoboi (17) - NNININ] - 1 1 INNINN 0000000
ACO07 Adm. Nakhimov (14) - NINININ] - Is NININ 000000
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Russian Cruisers

Type Name Primary Secondary Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
PC03 Bogatyr (13) - NNIN - 1 NININ 0000000
PCO4 Oleg (13) - NNIN - 1 NININ 0000000
PCO5 Askold (15) - ooo O 1 NININ] 0000000
PCO7 Pallada (10) - oo - 1 NIN'N| OO00000
PC08 Aurora (10) - oo - 1 NNN] 0000000
PC09 Diana (10) - oo - 1 NINN| OO000000O
PC10 Variag (13) - 0o - 1 1 NININ 0000000
Col1 Svietlana (6) - O - 1 1 [m/m| O00000
C04 Novik (6) - - Ooa 1 2 NIN] O00000
C05 Boyarin (5) - - oo 1 1 NN 0000000
Cl1 Izumrud (6) - - oo 1 2 NN 0000000
C12 Jemtchug (6) - - oo 1 2 NN 0000000

Russian Light Ships
Type Name Secondary  Tertiary Torp.  Speed Hull Fuel
MLO1 Amur (2) - - 1 1 oa O0000
ML02 Yenisei (2) - - 1 1 oo 00000
GB05 Khrabri (4) - Oooo 1 Is NI 0000000
GB06 Grozyashchi (4) - oo 1 Is N] 0000000
GBO08 Bobr (4) O O - lvs O 0000006
GB09 Sivuch (4) O O - lvs O 0000000
GB10 Korietz (4) O O - lvs O 0000000
GB11 Razboinik (2) - O 1 1vs O 0000
GBI12 Gremyashchi (4) - oo 1 Is N} 000
GB13 Otvajni (4) - [m[m| 1 Is N 000
GBl4 Djigit (2) - O - lvs O 0/0/0.0)

GBI15 Mandjur (4) O O - lvs O 000
AYO1 Almaz (2) - O - 1 O O0000
BSO01 Rus (2) - O - Is 0o 0000006
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Russian Multiple-Ship Warships 1

Type Name Ship Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
DD36 Puilki-1 a - 1 2+ O 0/0)
(3 VP cach) b - 1 2+ O 0/0)

c - 1 2+ O 0/0)

DD37 Puilki-2 a - 1 2+ O o0
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0@

c - 1 2+ O OO

DD38 Puilki-3 a - 1 2+ O OO
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O OO

c - 1 2+ O 0/0)

DD39 Puilki-4 a - 1 2+ O o0
(3 VP cach) b - 1 2+ O 0/0)

c - 1 2+ O 0/0)

DD40 Puilki-5 a - 1 2+ O o0
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0@

c - 1 2+ O OO

DD41 Puilki-6 a - 1 2+ O OO
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O OO

c - 1 2+ O OO

DD42 Puilki-7 a - 1 2+ O o0
(3 VP cach) b - 1 2+ O 0/0)

c - 1 2+ O 0/0)

DD43 Puilki-8 a - 1 2+ O OO
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0@

c - 1 2+ O OO

DD44 Boiki-1 a - 1 2 O o0
(2 VP each) b - 1 2 O OO

c - 1 2 O OO

DD45 Boiki-2 a - 1 2 O o0
(2 VP each) b - 1 2 O 0@

Cc - 1 2 O OO

DD46 Boiki-3 a - 1 2 O o0
(2 VP each) b - 1 2 O 0@

c - 1 2 O 0/0)

DD47 Boiki-4 a - 1 2 O o0
(2 VP each) b - 1 2 O OO

c - 1 2 O OO

DD48 Boiki-5 a - 1 2 O o0
(2 VP each) b - 1 2 O 0@

Cc - 1 2 O OO

DD49 Boiki-6 a - 1 2 O o0
(2 VP each) b - 1 2 O 0@

c - 1 2 O 0/0)
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Russian Multiple-Ship Warships 2

Type Name Ship Tertiary Speed Hull Fuel
DD50 Boiki-7 a - 2 O 0@
(2 VP each) b - 2 O OO
Cc - 2 O OO
DD51 Boiki-8 a - 2 O 0/0)
(2 VP each) b - 2 O OO
c - 2 O 0/0)
DD52 Boiki-9 a - 2 O OO
(2 VP each) b - 2 O OO
c - 2 O 0/0)
TB04 Sungari-1 a - 1 O O
(1 VP each) b - 1 O O
c - 1 O @)
TBO05 Sungari-2 a - 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 O @)
c . 1 O @)
TBO06 Sungari-3 a - 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b : 1 O @)
c - 1 O @)
TB07 Sungari-4 a - 1 O O
(1 VP each) b - 1 O O
c - 1 O @)
TB08 Sungari-5 a - 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 O @)
c . 1 O @)
TB09 Sungari-6 a - 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b : 1 O @)
c - 1 O @)
TBI10 Sungari-7 a - 1 O O
(1 VP each) b - 1 O O
c - 1 O @)
TB11 Sungari-8 a - 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 O @)
c . 1 O @)
TB12 Sungari-9 a - 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b : 1 O @)
c - 1 O @)
TB13 No. 214-1 a - 2 O @)
(2 VP each) b - 2 O @)
c - 2 O @)
TB14 No. 214-2 a - 2 O O
(2 VP each) b - 2 O @)
c - 2 O @)
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Russian Multiple-Ship Warships 3

Type Name Ship Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
TB15 No. 214-3 a - 1 2 m| ®)
(2 VP each) b - 1 2 O @)
c - 1 2 O (@)
TB16 No. 214-4 a . 1 2 O O
(2 VP each) b - 1 2 O (@)
c - 1 2 O O
TB17 Kazarski-1 a - 1 1 O 0[0)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O OO
c . 1 1 a 0/0)
TB18 Kazarski-2 a - 1 1 O 0]0)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O OO
c - 1 1 O 0]0)
TBI19 Kazarski-3 a - 1 1 O @/®)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O OO
¢ - 1 1 O 0@
Japanese Capital Ships 1
Type Name Primary Secondary Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
BO1 Yashima (28) oo NN O Is oooo 00000
B02 Fuji (28) ooo N\ m] Is Oood O0000
B03 Shikishima (30) ooo NININ O Is oood 000000
BO4 Hatsuse (30) ooo NINN] O Is 0000 OOO0000
B05 Asahi (32) ooo NININ] m] Is O000d OOO0000
B06 Mikasa (32) oo NINN] O Is O0O0og8  OO0000
BO7 Kashima (39) oog INININININ] - Is 000000 OOO00OO00
B08 Katori (39) Oooo NINININN] - Is 000000 OOO0O000
B09 Yamato (28) oo INNINNN ] Is NNININ| OO000000
B10 Musashi (28) oo NININININI Is INNININ] O000000
CDO01 Chin Yen (14) oo IN| - - 1vs oo O0000
CD02 Hei Yen (9) O O - lvs NN 0000
CD03 Fuso (3) - - NN - lvs NN 000
AC00 Chiyoda (8) - oo - 1 N| 00000
ACO1 Asama (17) - NINNIN - 1 BNSN 00000000
AC02 Tokiwa (17) - NININN] - 1 ENEN 00000000
AC03 Yakumo (17) - NININN] . 1 SNEN 00000000
ACO4 Adzuma (17) ; NINININ - 1 NSNS 00000000
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Japanese Capital Ships 2

Type Name Primary Secondary Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
ACO5 Idzumo (17) - NININN] - 1 ENEN 00000000
AC06 Twate (17) - NININN - 1 NNININ 00000000
ACO7 Kasuga (19) NI NININ N 1 NN|N| O00000
ACO08 Nisshin (16) - NNINN - 1 NNN! 000000

Japanese Cruisers
Type Name Primary Secondary Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
ol Naniwa (9) - oo - 1 NIN| 0000000000
C02 Takachiho (9) - oo - 1 NN 0000000000
Co03 Akitsushima (7) - O O 1 NIN] O000000
o4 Yoshino (7) - m| m| 1 NIN| 0000000000
C06 Suma (7) - O O 1 NN 0000000000
Co7 Akashi (7) - O O 1 NIN] 0000000000
Co8 Takasago (8) - O oo 1 NN 0000000000
€09 Chitose (8) - m| mm 1 NIN 00000
C10 Kasagi (8) - O oo 1 NN} 00000
C11 Tsushima (5) - O - - 1 NIN| O0000
C12 Niitaka (5) - O - - 1 NN} 00000
Cl13 Otowa (6) - O O - 1 NIN| O0000
Cl4 Sai Yen (4) - O O lvs N 0000
C16 Itsukushima (6) - O Is oo 00000
C17 Hashidate (6) [N - O Is oo O0000
C18 Matsushima (6) N - m| Is m[m| 00000
C19 Tatsuta (3) - - O 1 1 O 0000
C20 Miyako (3) - - O 1 O O0000
C21 Chihaya (3) - - O 1 O 0000
€22 Idzumi (6) - O - 1 oo 00000
€23 Yacyama (3) - - O 1 1 O O0000
C24 Takao (4) - O - Is O 0000
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Japanese Light Ships

Type Name Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
GB02 Kaimon (2) O - lvs O 00000
GBO03 Tenryu (2) O - lvs O 00000
GB06 Oshima (3) O - Is O 0.0/0)
GB08 Tsukushi (3) (| Is O O0000
Japanese Multiple-Ship Warships 1
Type Name Ship Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
DD25 Ikazuchi-1 a - 1 2+ O OO
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0@
c - 1 2+ O OO
DD26 Tkazuchi-2 a - 1 2+ O OO
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0/0)
c - 1 2+ Oa 0]0)
DD27 Tkazuchi-3 a - 1 2+ O 0[]
(3 VP cach) b - 1 2+ O 0/0)
c - 1 2+ O 0@
DD28 Ikazuchi-4 a - 1 2+ O OO
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0@
c - 1 2+ O OO
DD29 Ikazuchi-5 a - 1 2+ O o0
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0/0)
c - 1 2+ Oa 0]0)
DD30 Tkazuchi-6 a - 1 2+ O 0[]
(3 VP cach) b - 1 2+ O 0/0)
c - 1 2+ O 0@
DD31 Tkazuchi-7 a - 1 2+ O o0
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0@
c - 1 2+ O OO
DD32 Ikazuchi-8 a - 1 2+ O o0
(3 VP each) b - 1 2+ O 0/0)
c - 1 2+ Oa 0]0)
TBO1 No. 21-1 a - 1 1 O O
(1 VP cach) b - 1 1 O @)
c - 1 1 O (@)
TB02 No. 21-2 a - 1 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O O
c - 1 1 O @)
TB03 No. 21-3 a - 1 1 O O
(1 VP each) b - | 1 O O
c - 1 1 O @)
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Japanese Multiple-Ship Warships 2

Type Name Ship Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
TB04 No. 21-4 a - 1 1 O O
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O @)
c - 1 1 O @)
TBO5 No. 21-5 a - 1 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O @)
c - 1 1 O @)
TB06 No. 21-6 a - 1 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O O
¢ - 1 1 O ®)
TBO7 No. 21-7 a - 1 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O @)
c - 1 1 O @)
TB08 No. 21-8 a - 1 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O @)
c - 1 1 O @)
TB09 No. 21-9 a - 1 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O O
¢ - 1 1 O ®)
TB10 No. 21-10 a - 1 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - 1 1 O @)
c - 1 1 O @)
TBI11 No. 21-11 a - 1 1 O O
(1 VP each) b - | 1 O O
c - 1 1 O ©)
TBI12 No. 21-12 a - 1 1 O @)
(1 VP each) b - | 1 O O
c - 1 1 O ©)
TBI13 Hayabusa-1 a - 1 2+ O @)
(2 VP each) b - 1 2+ O @)
c - 1 2+ Oa (@)
TB14 Hayabusa-2 a - 1 2+ O @)
(2 VP each) b - 1 2+ O @)
c - 1 2+ Oa (@)
TB15 Hayabusa-3 a - 1 2+ O @)
(2 VP each) b - 1 2+ O @)
c - 1 2+ Oa (@)
TB16 Hayabusa-4 a - 1 2+ O @)
(2 VP each) b - 1 2+ O @)
c - 1 2+ Oa (@)
TB17 Hayabusa-5 a - 1 2+ O @)
(2 VP each) b - 1 2+ O @)
c - 1 2+ Oa (@)
TBI18 Hayabusa-6 a - 1 2+ O @)
(2 VP ecach) b - 1 2+ O @)
c - 1 2+ O @)
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Generic Multiple-Ship Warships

Type Name Ship Tertiary Torp. Speed Hull Fuel
AMCO1 Armed Merchant-1 4 oo - Is (/| 00000000
(3 VP cach) b o0 . Is 0o 00000000
c OO - Is Ood o 0l0 00000
AMCO02 Armed Merchant-2 4 oo - Is (| 00000000
(3 VP cach) b oo - Is (| o 0l0 00000
¢ oo - Is oo 00000000
AMCO03  Armed Merchant-3 5 oo - Is mm| 00/000000)
(3 VP each) b oo - Is 0o 00000000
c oo - Is oo 0.0/0.0/0.0/0.0)
AMCO04 Armed Merchant-4 4 oo - Is (/| 00000000
(3 VP each) b oo - Is 0o 00000000
c OO - Is Ood o 0l0 00000
AMCO05 Armed Merchant-5 4 oo - Is (| o 0l0 00000
(3 VP cach) b oo - Is (| o 0l0 00000
¢ oo - Is oo 00000000
AMCO06  Armed Merchant-6 4 oo - Is mm| 00000000
(3 VP each) b oo - Is 0o 00000000
c oo - Is oo 0.0/0.0/0.0/0.0)

Generic Transports 1

Type Name Ship Speed Hull Fuel
TRO1 Large Transport-1 a Is (| 00000000
b Is oo 0/00/000.00
c Is oo 0/0/0/000.00
TRO2 Large Transport-2 a Is 0o OO0O0O0O0000
b Is 0o 0/00/000.00
c Is 0o OO0O0O0O0000
TRO3 Large Transport-3 a Is ac 00000000
b Is oo 0000000
c Is 0o OO0O00O0000O
TRO4 Large Transport-4 a Is (| 00000000
b Is oo 0/00/000.00
c Is oo 0/00/000.00
TRO05 Large Transport-5 a Is 0o OO0O00O0000O
b Is 0o 0/00/000.00
c Is 0o OO0O00O0000O
TRO6 Large Transport-6 a Is ac 00000000
b Is oo 0000000
c Is 0o OO0O00O0000O
TRO7 Large Transport-7 a Is (| 00000000
b Is oo 0/00/000.00
c Is oo 0/00/000.00
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Generic Transports 2

av
£
=

Fuel

0/0,0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0,0/000.0

0/0,0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0,0/000.0

0/0,0/000.0
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

0/0.0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0

0/0.0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0

0/0.0/000.0
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

0/0.0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0,0/000.0¢

0/0,0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0,0/000.0¢

0/0,0/000.0¢
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
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Type Name Ship Speed

TROS8 Small Transport-1

lvs
Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Qo0 T »

Ivs

TRO9 Small Transport-2 Lvs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Q0 T

Ivs

TR10 Small Transport-3 lvs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Qo0 o o

Ivs

TRI11 Small Transport-4

lvs
Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Qo0 T »

Ivs

TRI12 Small Transport-5 Lvs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Q0 T

Ivs

TR13 Small Transport-6 lvs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Qo0 o o

Ivs

TR14 Small Transport-7

lvs
Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Qo0 T »

Ivs

TRI15 Small Transport-8 Lvs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Q0 T

Ivs

TR16 Small Transport-9 Ivs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

O000D0O | 00000 | 00000 | 00000 | 00000 | 00000 | 00000 | 00000 | ooooao

o Qo0 o o

Ivs




Generic Transports 3

av
£
=

Fuel

0/0,0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0,0/000.0

0/0,0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0,0/000.0

0/0,0/000.0
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

0/0.0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0

0/0.0/000.0
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0.0/000.0¢
0/0,0/0/0/0.0¢
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Type Name Ship Speed

TR17 Small Transport-10

lvs
Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Qo0 T »

Ivs

TRI18 Small Transport-11 Lvs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o o0 T

Ivs

TR19 Small Transport-12 1vs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Qo0 o o

Ivs

TR20 Small Transport-13

lvs
Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o Qo0 T »

Ivs

TR21 Small Transport-14 Lvs

Ivs
Ivs
Ivs

o o0 T

Ivs

O000D0O | 00000 | 00000 | 00000 | ooooao




